Auszuqg aus der DLV Bestenliste 2023

in Klammer Vorjahresergebnisse

147 Nennungen in der DLV Bestenliste

¥, LeichtAthletikClub
;t)'c\ Essingen e.V.

Weiblich Mannlich
Klassen 2023 Vorjahr Klassen 2023 Vorjahr
U14 bis U16 3 1 U14 bis U16 4 0
U18 bis U20 0 0 U18 bis U20 3 2
Frauen und U23 1 0 Manner und U23 2 7
Seniorinnen 18 10 Senioren 116 144
Gesamt 22 11 Gesamt 125 153
Platz 2023 Vorjahr
1 9 6
2 6 4
3 6 4
4 bis 10 34 26
Gesamt 55 40




4.Platz 19,65m Ristl, Silas 1995 LAC Essingen Kassel 08.07.2023

23.Platz 1:15,53 h Schwella, Lukas 2003 LAC Essingen Freiburg 26.03.2023

28.Platz 22,55 sec Beyerle, Benjamin 2006 LAC Essingen Ulm 25.06.2023

10.Platz 1,93m Beyerle, Benjamin LAC Essingen Weinstadt 02.07.2023

40.Platz 5.682 Punkte Beyerle, Benjamin 2006 LAC Essingen Mannheim 29.07.2023

19.Platz 11.288 Punkte Sturm (2009)- 4.058; Orthen LAC Essingen Heidenheim 02.07.2023
(2009)- 3.629; von Cube
(2009)- 3.601

10.Platz 3,32m Sturm, Philipp LAC Essingen Essingen 22.07.2023

42 Platz 16,24m Orthen, Mattis 2009 LAC Essingen Essingen 22.07.2023
48.Platz 14,24m Weber, Neo Jaron 2009 LAC Essingen Essingen 22.07.2023



17:27 min Wenske, Freya 1998 LAC Essingen Wien (AUT) 01.06.2023

44.Platz 8.874 Punkte  Zeller (2008) - 3.368; Golz LAC Essingen Heidenheim 02.07.2023
(2009) - 2.796; Wagner
(2009) - 2.710

26.Platz 2:19,35 min Zeller, Saskia 2008 LAC Essingen Stuttgart 29.07.2023

38.Platz 1.973 Punkte Zeller, Saskia 2008 LAC Essingen Ulm 06.05.2023



46.Platz 2:57,47 min  Schmid, Kristina 1992 LAC Essingen Essingen 01.05.2023
12.Platz 59,99 sec Meissner (1979); LAC Essingen Essingen 01.05.2023
Bihlmaier (1993);
Dangelmaier (1981);

Schmid (1992)

16.Platz 1,46m Bihimaier, Carina 1993 LAC Essingen Essingen 01.05.2023

27.Platz 4,68m Bihimaier, Carina 1993 LAC Essingen Niefern 16.09.2023

13.Platz 10,41m Bihlmaier, Carina 1993 LAC Essingen Niefern 16.09.2023

12.Platz 32,85m Bihlmaier, Carina 1993 LAC Essingen Niefern 16.09.2023
25.Platz 26,23m Knecht, Verena 1993 LAC Essingen Niefern 16.09.2023

19.Platz 13,88 sec Meissner, Martina 1979 LAC Essingen Giengen 16:06.2023

8.Platz 28,48 sec Meissner, Martina 1979 LAC Essingen Giengen 16.06.2023

8.Platz 2:41,33 min  Meissner, Martina 1979 LAC Essingen Pescara (ITA) 21.09.2023
33.Platz 3:07,79 min  Dangelmaier, Melanie 1981 LAC Essingen Essingen 01.05.2023

3.Platz 12,40 sec Meissner, Martina 1979 LAC Essingen Pescara (ITA) 29.09.2023

8.Platz 1,42 m Meissner, Martina 1979 LAC Essingen Eislingen 13.05.2023

22.Platz 450m Meissner, Martina 1979 LAC Essingen Giengen 16.06.2023

17.Platz 9,73 m Meissner, Martina 1979 LAC Essingen Monchengladbach 13.08.2023

23.Platz 26,71 m Meissner, Martina 1979 LAC Essingen Crailsheim 08.06.2023

10.Platz 32,30 m Meissner, Martina 1979 LAC Essingen Pescara (ITA) 21.09.2023

1.Platz 4.309 Punkte Meissner, Martina 1979 LAC Essingen Pescara (ITA) 24.09.2023
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1:56:58 h Gotz (1978) - 38:51; Winkler LAC Essingen Bad Liebenzell 10.09.2023
(1981) - 39:15; Frey (1991) -
39:28

18.Platz 53,11 sec Sedita (1985); Franzen LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023
(1986); Weisheit (1980);
Wizemann (1988)

31.Platz 2:15,66 min  Franzen, Bjorn 1986 LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023

47 Platz 2:28,12 min  Sedita, Jean-Pierre 1985 LAC Essingen Essingen 01.05.2023

36.Platz 10:22,65 min Franzen, Bjorn 1986 LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023

47 Platz 10:47,04 min Sedita, Jean-Pierre 1985 LAC Essingen Essingen 01.05.2023

7.Platz 53,11 sec Sedita (1985); Franzen LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023
(1986); Weisheit (1980);
Wizemann (1988)

19.Platz 1,55m Schatzle, Benjamin 1984 LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023

24.Platz 1,50 m Franzen, Bjorn 1986 LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023

38.Platz 495m Schatzle, Benjamin 1984 LAC Essingen Essingen 01.05.2023

13.Platz 1:56:58 h G0tz (1978) - 38:40; Winkler LAC Essingen Bad Liebenzell 10.09.2023
(1981) - 39:03

4.Platz 4:44,13 min  Gotz (1978); Winkler LAC Essingen Bietigheim- 29.04.2023
(1981); Richter (1962); Bissingen
Haas (1982)

42 Platz 9,74 m Weisheit, Thorsten 1980 LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023

35.Platz 28,52 m Weisheit, Thorsten 1980 LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023

49.Platz 2:33,39 min  Goétz, Alexander 1978 LAC Essingen Huttlingen 08.07.2023



25.Platz 10:48,63 min Gotz, Alexander 1978 LAC Essingen Huttlingen 08.07.2023

37.Platz 2:54:45 h Gotz, Alexander 1978 LAC Essingen Paris (FRA) 02.04.2023

15.Platz 12,84 sec Hubner, Markus 1978 LAC Essingen Essingen 01.05.2023

16.Platz 26,74 sec Hubner, Markus 1972 LAC Essingen Giengen 16.06.2023

31.Platz 65,67 sec Bohm, Steffen 1970 LAC Essingen Giengen 16.06.2023

28.Platz 2:26,41 min  Donn, Stefan 1970 LAC Essingen Murr 18.06.2023

30.Platz 5:07,48 min  Donn, Stefan 1970 LAC Essingen Weinstadt 09.06.2023

24.Platz 10:53,35 min Donn, Stefan 1970 LAC Essingen Essingen 01.05.2023

21.Platz 2:02:41h Donn (1970) - 39:59; Jager LAC Essingen Bad Wildbad 23.09.2023
(1956) - 41:11; Strehle
(1964) - 41:31

7.Platz 51,58 sec Frey (1965); Beyerle (1963); LAC Essingen Huttlingen 08.07.2023
Strehle (1964); Hiubner
(1972)

3.Platz 9:50,88 min  Donn (1970); Strehle LAC Essingen Balingen 18.05.2023
(1964); Bohm (1970)

14.Platz 5,10 m Hubner, Markus LAC Essingen Huttlingen 08.07.2023

45.Platz 13,74 sec Frey, Bernhard 1965 LAC Essingen Murr 18.06.2023
29.Platz 28,07 sec Frey, Bernhard 1965 LAC Essingen Eislingen 13.05.2023
45.Platz 28.69 sec Strehle, Rainer 1964 LAC Essingen Eislingen 13.05.2023
18.Platz 61,93 sec Strehle, Rainer 1964 LAC Essingen Ménchengladbach 12.08.2023
25.Platz 62,93 sec Frey, Bernhard 1965 LAC Essingen Monchengladbach 12.08.2023

15.Platz 2:23,51 min  Strehle, Rainer 1964 LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023

36.Platz 2:28,97 min  Kennert, Jirgen 1968 LAC Essingen Essingen 01.05.2023



1500m Lauf
26.Platz

3000m Lauf
18.Platz
19.Platz
24.Platz
Hochsprung
1.Platz

Weitsprung
10.Platz

Kugelstol3
2.Platz

40.Platz
49.Platz

Diskuswurf
22 .Platz

34.Platz

Senioren M60

100 m Lauf
7.Platz

11.Platz

13.Platz

32.Platz

200 m Lauf
3.Platz

5.Platz

6.Platz

33.Platz

400 m Lauf
2.Platz

3.Platz

5.Platz

7.Platz

800 m Lauf
2.Platz

1000 m Lauf
1.Platz

5:07,12 min

10:56,72 min
11:10,80 min
11:16,11 min

1,66 m

5,16 m

13,81 m
10,85 m

10,49 m

34,58 m

33,08 m

13,02 sec
13,24 sec
13,40 sec

14,12 sec

26,42 sec
26,77 sec
26,88 sec

29,68 sec

58,78 sec
59,63 sec
61,48 sec

63,08 sec

2:16,92 min

3:02,58 min

Strehle, Rainer

Lecoon, Carsten
Lutz, Reiner
Strehle, Rainer

Widmann, Ginther

Widmann, Ginther

Deuschle, Andreas
Stohrer, Udo

Widmann, Ginther

Stohrer, Udo

Widmann, Ginther

Beyerle, Wilhelm
Litau, Ernst

Frank, Kai- Steffen

Hutter, Klaus- Dieter

Beyerle, Wilhelm
Frank, Kai- Steffen

Litau, Ernst

Hutter, Klaus- Dieter

Beyerle, Wilhelm
Frank, Kai-Steffen
Litau, Ernst

Schmidt, Wolfgang

Schmidt, Wolfgang

Schmidt, Wolfgang

1964

1965
1967
1964

1968

1968

1968

1966

1968

1966

1968

1963

1963

1960

1961

1963

1960

1963

1961

1963

1960

1963

1963

1963

1963

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

Troisdorf

Essingen
Horgau
Murr

Murr

Troisdorf

Murr
Essingen

Essingen

Essingen

Essingen

Moénchengladbach
Bonnigheim
Murr

Essingen

Eislingen
Giengen
Walldorf

Eislingen

Huttlingen
Giengen
Moénchengladbach

Karlsbad

Stuttgart

Pliezhausen

26.08.2023

01.05.2023
02.08.2023
18.06.2023

18.06.2023

26.08.2023

25.03.2023

22.07.2023

01.05.2023

01.05.2023

01.05.2023

12.08.2023

26.07.2023

18.06.2023

01.05.2023

13.05.2023

16.06.2023

30.08.2023

13.05.2023

08.07.2023

16.06.2023

12.08.2023

01.07.2023

08.07.2023

14.05.2023



1500 m Lauf

1.Platz 4:48,12 min  Schmidt, Wolfgang 1963 LAC Essingen Monchengladbach 12.08.2023
21.Platz 5:23,00 min  Richter, Siegfried 1962 LAC Essingen Weinstadt 09.06.2023
3000 m

2.Platz 10:35,85 min  Schmidt, Wolfgang 1963 LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023
11.Platz 11:18,67 min Richter, Siegfried 1962 LAC Essingen Essingen 01.05.2023
10 km Straf3enlauf

13.Platz 38:54 min Schmidt, Wolfgang 1963 LAC Essingen Hockenheim 01.11.2023

10 km Mannschaft

4.Platz 2:11:58 h Schmidt (1963) - 40:15; LAC Essingen Schwéabisch Gmiind 10.03.2023
Jager (1956) - 42:00;
Marschik (1959) - 49:43

Halbmarathon Mannschaft

1.Platz 6:28:50 h Jager (1956) - 1:38:55; LAC Essingen Reichenau 17.09.2023
Bartle(1960) - 2:15:48;
Marschik (1959) - 2:34:07

100m Hurden

1.Platz 16,63 sec Hutter, Klaus- Dieter 1961 LAC Essingen Monchengladbach 13.08.2023

300m Hiirden

4.Platz 49,50 sec Hutter, Klaus- Dieter 1961 LAC Essingen Augsburg 23.07.2023
6.Platz 49,91 sec Litau, Ernst 1963 LAC Essingen Monchengladbach 12.08.2023
4 x 100m
1.Platz 51,71 sec Schmidt (1963); Beyerle LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023
(1963); Frank (1960); Litau
(1963)
12.Platz 62,60 sec Hibner (1956); Messner LAC Essingen Troisdorf 26.08.2023

(1959); Jager (1956);
Voéhringer (1958)

4 x 400m

1.Platz 4:12,71 min  Schmidt (1963); Litau LAC Essingen Bietigheim- 29.04.2023
(1963); Beyerle (1963); Bissingen
Frank (1960)

5.Platz 5:45,85 min  Bartle (1960); Maslo (1951); LAC Essingen Balingen 18.05.2023
Marschik (1959); Pfeiffer
(1957)

3 x 1000m

1.Platz 9:47,19 min  Richter (1962); Frank LAC Essingen Balingen 18.05.2023
(1960); Schmidt (1963)

6.Platz 12:45,67 min  Wolf (1948); Pfeiffer (1957); LAC Essingen Balingen 18.05.2023
Weinmann (1963)

Hochsprung

13.Platz 1,42 m Hutter, Klaus- Dieter 1961 LAC Essingen Murr 18.06.2023

Weitsprung

7.Platz 5,01 m Hutter, Klaus- Dieter 1961 LAC Essingen Monchengladbach 12.08.2023

14.Platz 4,65 m Beyerle, Wilhelm 1963 LAC Essingen Murr 18.06.2023

30.Platz 439 m Frank, Kai- Steffen 1960 LAC Essingen Murr 18.06.2023

Dreisprung

6.Platz 9,76 m Hutter, Klaus- Dieter 1961 LAC Essingen Monchengladbach 13.08.2023

9.Platz 9,08 m Messner, Hans 1959 LAC Essingen Weissachim Tal  13.05.2023



KugelstolR

20.Platz 12,09 m
Diskuswurf

31.Platz 38,22 m
Hammerwurf

45.Platz 25,48 m
Gewichtswurf

23.Platz 11,33 m
30.Platz 9,09 m
36.Platz 7,95 m
Wurffinfkampf

10.Platz 2.595 Punkte
24.Platz 1.817 Punkte
Werferfunfkampf

2.Platz 8.993 Punkte

Senioren M65

400m Lauf

37.Platz 81,24 sec
800m Lauf

37.Platz 3:09,55 min
3000m Lauf

5.Platz 11:44,17 min
28.Platz 13:34,98 min
5000m Lauf

8.Platz 20:25,28 min
10 km StraRenlauf

13.Platz 41:11 min
Halbmarathon

9.Platz 1:30:40 h
KugelstoR

7.Platz 11,68 m
28.Platz 10,41 m
Diskuswurf

3.Platz 42,28 m
Hammerwurf

13.Platz 34,19 m
18.Platz 32.38 m
Speerwurf

3.Platz 42,70 m
34.Platz 29,58 m

Messner, Hans

Messner, Hans

Messner, Hans

Messner, Hans
Bartle, Albert

Wolf, Ludwig

Messner, Hans
Bartle, Albert

Voéhringer (1958) - 3.426;
Hubner (1956) - 2.972;
Messner (1959) - 2.595

Pfeiffer, Roland

Pfeiffer, Roland

Jager, Thomas

Pfeiffer, Roland

Jager, Thomas

Jager, Thomas

Jager, Thomas

Voéhringer, Hartwig

Hlbner, Peter

Voéhringer, Hartwig

Hlbner, Peter

Voéhringer, Hartwig

Voéhringer, Hartwig

Hlbner, Peter

1959

1959

1959

1959

1960

1960

1959
1960

1957

1957

1956
1957

1956

1956

1956

1958

1956

1958

1956

1958

1958

1956

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen
LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

LAC Essingen

Murr

Troisdorf

Loffingen

Essingen
Essingen

Loffingen

Essingen
Essingen

Essingen

Giengen

Kéngen

Essingen
Huttlingen

Mittweida

Bad Wildbad

Freiburg

Essingen

Murr

Essingen

Essingen

Voéhringen

Igersheim

Essingen

18.06.2023

26.08.2023

28.06.2023

22.07.2023

22.07.2023

28.06.2023

22.07.2023
22.07.2023

22.07.2023

16.06.2023

12.07.2023

01.05.2023
08.07.2023

06.05.2023

23.09.2023

26.03.2023

22.07.2023

09.10.2022

22.07.2023

22.07.2023

18.05.2023

07.10.2023

22.07.2023



Voéhringer, Hartwig

8.Platz 13,88 m 1958 LAC Essingen Elsenfeld 21.10.2023
11.Platz 12,94 m Hubner, Peter 1956 LAC Essingen Essingen 22.07.2023
2.Platz 3.583 Punkte Vdhringer, Hartwig 1958 LAC Essingen Igersheim 07.10.2023
8.Platz 2.972 Punkte Hubner, Peter 1956 LAC Essingen Essingen 22.07.2023

Maslo, Glnther

24.Platz 3:06,56 min 1951 LAC Essingen Giengen 16.06.2023

Maslo, Glnther

8.Platz 6:13,98 min 1951 LAC Essingen Eislingen 13.05.2023

5.Platz 13:08,80 min Maslo, Giinther 1951 LAC Essingen Murr 18.06.2023

10.Platz 22:54,54 min Maslo, Giinther 1951 LAC Essingen Mittweida 06.05.2023

Maslo, Glnther

45.Platz 49:38 min 1951 LAC Essingen Bad Liebenzell 10.09.2023

Wolf, Ernst

4.Platz 6:38,60 min 1948 LAC Essingen Weinstadt 09.06.2023

Wolf, Ernst

18.Platz 51:24 min 1948 LAC Essingen Dinkelsbihl 21.01.2023

Wolf, Ernst

20.Platz 2:01:01 min 1948 LAC Essingen  Valencia (ESP) 22.10.2023



